	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COURS. Patent and Tradem Attorney's Docket No. 033131-0	ark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Off	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	_
. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Microbeards Technology, LLC	
Wray Russ		
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	Address: 8150 Mallory Court Chanhassen, MN 55317	
Execution Date: 01/10/2005		
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes	No No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/026,743	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attact	ned? Yes 🔀 No	1487
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
Name: Kirk M. Nuzum		0 (8021)
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.	
	8. Deposit account number: 02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account a	ourit.)
DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE	vu •
HARMAN	mation is true and correct and any altached copy is a true co	ору
Kirk M. Nuzum 38,983	76W1	28, 2005
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature Da	/le
Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	ttachments, and documents: 3	. <u> </u>
er and a supplied Object Patent and Trader	with required cover sheet information to: nark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being submitted by facsimile transmission to the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, to the following facsimile number:

Pacsimile Number: 1,703,306,5995

Date of Transmission: January 28, 2005

Joy Roeder Typed Name:

PATENT

700149706

REEL: 15634 FRAME: 0528

DESCRIPTION SAME RESEARCH STEEL

	Attorney Docket No	033131-020
SOLE ASSIGNME	ENT	
THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Wray Russ 3908 Midcrest Court, Modesto, California, 95355	U.C. Constant	, residing at
(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), witnesseth:		
WHEREAS, the Assignor has invented certain new and useful Patent of the United States, entitled:	il improvements in the applic	ation for Letters
THERMAL PRINTER		
(1) [] which is a provisional application		
(a) Dearing Application No. (b) Us to be filed horewith; or	, filed on	 ;
(2) 図 which is a non-provisional application (a) 図 bearing Application No. 11/026,743 (b) 口 having an oath or declaration executed on application; (c) 口 having an oath or declaration executed on	i even date nerewith prior to i	uning of
WHEREAS, Microboards Technology, LLC a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Mand having its principal place of business at 8150 Mallory Court.	linnesota Chanhassen, Minnesota, 55	317
(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patchering priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patcherined therefor and thereon.	tent of the United States or of	ther countries
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, to the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatinterest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent claiming priority to said application, and any and all Letters Patent and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereof claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment read and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment responsible.	y these presents does sell, a lives, and assigns the entire applications on said invention at of the United States or other in, and in and to any and all a dicontinuations-in-part of said il rights under the International joyed by the Assignee, for its tatives, and assigns, to the fully and entirely as the same	ssign, transler, right, title, and ons and the entire er countries ates of America applications, and at Convention for own use and all end of the term
BURNS DOANE SOLE ASSIGNMEN	NT	Page 1 of 2 (7/04)

PATENT REEL: 15634 FRAME: 0529

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful paths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: 1-10-2005 Signature of Assignor

DOANE BURNS BORNS DOTANG SUSSCREEK & MARTHIS LLE INDUTED COLAL PARTH RIY LAW

RECORDED: 01/28/2005

SOLE ASSIGNMENT

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 15634 FRAME: 0530